Resolution #FIE-2023-11-02

Approval to Adopt the Articles of Organization and Bylaws

Approved by the Fuels Impact Enterprise on November 16, 2023.

WHEREAS, in 2023 the Colorado General Assembly created the Fuels Impact Enterprise in \S 43-4-1501, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, proposed Articles of Organization and Bylaws for the Fuels Impact Enterprise have been reviewed by the Fuels Impact Enterprise Board of Directors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Fuels Impact Enterprise hereby adopts the Articles of Organization and Bylaws.

Herman Stockinger Date: 2023.12.04 14:23:59 -07'00'		
Herman Stockinger, Secretary	Date	
Fuels Impact Enterprise Board of Directors		